
Palm Beach Atl. (5-9,1-5 Sunshine State) -vs- Embry-Riddle (FL) (10-2,5-1 Sunshine State)
01/07/26 at ICI Center, Daytona Beach, FL

 
 

 
 
Palm Beach Atl. 57

Embry-Riddle (FL) 76

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 226
Site: ICI Center, Daytona Beach, FL
Referees: Thomas Van Dijk, Jelisa Caldwell, Heather Marshall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Palm Beach Atl. 15 14 8 20 57
Embry-Riddle (FL) 21 17 22 16 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ellison,Anabel * 32 8-16 3-7 5-5 0-3 3 1 4 2 1 3 24
25 Schuler,Breeje * 35 2-10 0-2 4-4 2-5 7 1 1 3 2 2 8
30 Smith,Anaya * 33 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 3 1 1 7
22 Wallhoff,Maddie * 28 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 1 0 6
01 Hadley,KB * 28 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 3 0 3 4
10 Toualeu,Blanche 12 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 0 5
15 Allen,Natalie 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
21 McCallister,Maren 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
04 Whoodley,Khalia 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 7-20 10-10 5-22 27 7 9 22 6 10 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45% 3-6   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-3   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
3rd Quarter 3-14   21.43% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-4   25.00% 7-7   100.00%
Total 20-51   39.2% 7-20   35.0% 10-10   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 8 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Sheplee,Eliana * 28 7-15 0-1 4-4 2-4 6 4 2 2 0 3 18
03 Turpening,Kailey * 32 6-8 3-5 0-0 0-6 6 1 3 2 1 0 15
11 Branch,Jareah * 31 5-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 3 1 3 10
02 Lengemann,Mary * 30 4-9 0-1 2-2 3-2 5 0 4 1 0 1 10
33 Satchell,Laurie * 27 4-12 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 2 3 0 1 10
14 Brasko,Alyssa 22 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 1 0 9
21 Negreiros,Bianca 25 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 1 0 4
15 Collins,Maya 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Polychronopoulou,Ilektra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-66 4-13 8-8 12-26 38 11 15 14 4 8 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-22   40.91% 1-6   16.67% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-3   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-16   56.25% 2-3   66.67% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-11   54.55% 0-1   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
Total 32-66   48.5% 4-13   30.8% 8-8   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Embry-Riddle (FL)
GOOD 3PTR by ELLISON,ANABEL 09:42 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by WALLHOFF,MADDIE --

09:31 TURNOVER  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
STEAL  by SMITH,ANAYA 09:31
TURNOVER  by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 09:29

09:08 3-2 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRANCH,JAREAH

TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANAYA 08:56
08:56 STEAL  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
08:50 MISS JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
08:34 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY
MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,ANABEL 08:17
REBOUND OFF by SCHULER,BREEJE --
MISS LAYUP by SCHULER,BREEJE(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY
08:03 3-7 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TURPENING,KAILEY

-- ASSIST  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
TURNOVER  by ELLISON,ANABEL 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by BRANCH,JAREAH
07:22 MISS JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SCHULER,BREEJE 07:22
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANAYA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANAYA(in the paint) 07:16

07:16 BLOCK  by TURPENING,KAILEY
-- REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY

06:57 MISS LAYUP by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,ANABEL --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULER,BREEJE(in the paint) 06:46 5-7 H 2

06:36 MISS LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALLHOFF,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ANAYA 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY
06:16 MISS JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LENGEMANN,MARY
06:13 5-9 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint)
05:56 FOUL  by BRANCH,JAREAH
05:56 SUB OUT by BRANCH,JAREAH
05:56 SUB IN by NEGREIROS,BIANCA

GOOD FT by SCHULER,BREEJE 05:56 6-9 H 3
GOOD FT by SCHULER,BREEJE 05:56 7-9 H 2

05:43 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SATCHELL,LAURIE

TURNOVER  by HADLEY,KB 05:23
05:23 SUB OUT by SATCHELL,LAURIE
05:23 SUB IN by BRASKO,ALYSSA
05:02 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRASKO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WALLHOFF,MADDIE(fastbreak) 04:56 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by ELLISON,ANABEL --

04:31 MISS 3PTR by TURPENING,KAILEY
REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,KB --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULER,BREEJE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:24 12-13 H 1

04:01 MISS 3PTR by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by LENGEMANN,MARY

FOUL  by ELLISON,ANABEL 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
SUB OUT by ELLISON,ANABEL 03:43



SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 03:43
03:43 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
03:43 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,KB 03:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ANAYA 03:06
SUB IN by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 03:06

03:05 SUB OUT by LENGEMANN,MARY
03:05 SUB IN by SATCHELL,LAURIE
03:02 MISS LAYUP by BRASKO,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,KB --
MISS 3PTR by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY
FOUL  by SCHULER,BREEJE 02:44

02:44 SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY
02:44 SUB IN by BRANCH,JAREAH

SUB OUT by SCHULER,BREEJE 02:44
SUB IN by SMITH,ANAYA 02:44

02:39 TURNOVER  by SATCHELL,LAURIE
STEAL  by HADLEY,KB 02:39
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:24

02:19 12-17 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRANCH,JAREAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 01:50

01:50 STEAL  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
FOUL  by HADLEY,KB 01:49
SUB OUT by HADLEY,KB 01:49
SUB IN by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 01:49

01:33 12-19 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 01:29

01:21 MISS 3PTR by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
REBOUND DEF by TOUALEU,BLANCHE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ANAYA 01:01 15-19 H 4
ASSIST  by TOUALEU,BLANCHE --

00:38 MISS JUMPER by NEGREIROS,BIANCA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANCH,JAREAH

00:33 MISS TIPIN by BRANCH,JAREAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NEGREIROS,BIANCA

00:21 MISS 3PTR by BRASKO,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by BRASKO,ALYSSA

00:15 15-21 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BRASKO,ALYSSA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 00:03

00:00 MISS 3PTR by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Embry-Riddle (FL)
10:00 SUB OUT by BRASKO,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
10:00 SUB IN by LENGEMANN,MARY
10:00 SUB IN by TURPENING,KAILEY

SUB OUT by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 10:00
SUB OUT by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 10:00
SUB OUT by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 10:00
SUB IN by HADLEY,KB 10:00
SUB IN by ELLISON,ANABEL 10:00
SUB IN by SCHULER,BREEJE 10:00

09:42 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANAYA 09:24

08:58 TURNOVER  by LENGEMANN,MARY
GOOD 3PTR by ELLISON,ANABEL 08:41 18-23 H 5



ASSIST  by SMITH,ANAYA --
08:24 MISS 3PTR by LENGEMANN,MARY

REBOUND DEF by SCHULER,BREEJE --
MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,ANABEL 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANCH,JAREAH
07:45 18-25 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NEGREIROS,BIANCA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,KB(in the paint) 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SATCHELL,LAURIE

07:02 MISS JUMPER by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SCHULER,BREEJE 07:02

-- REBOUND OFF by LENGEMANN,MARY
06:56 MISS 3PTR by TURPENING,KAILEY

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,KB --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,ANABEL(in the paint) 06:47 20-25 H 5

06:47 FOUL  by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
GOOD FT by ELLISON,ANABEL 06:47 21-25 H 4

06:47 SUB OUT by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
06:47 SUB IN by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
06:28 TURNOVER  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

STEAL  by SCHULER,BREEJE 06:28
TURNOVER  by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 06:14

06:14 STEAL  by SATCHELL,LAURIE
FOUL  by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 06:14
SUB OUT by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 06:14
SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 06:14

06:01 MISS JUMPER by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCALLISTER,MAREN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:53 23-25 H 2
ASSIST  by ELLISON,ANABEL --

05:43 23-27 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,ANABEL 05:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SATCHELL,LAURIE
05:17 MISS JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:15 SUB OUT by SATCHELL,LAURIE
05:15 SUB IN by BRASKO,ALYSSA
05:09 23-29 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TURPENING,KAILEY

-- ASSIST  by LENGEMANN,MARY
MISS JUMPER by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY
04:40 MISS JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY

BLOCK  by SMITH,ANAYA 04:40
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ANAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,ANABEL 04:29 25-29 H 4

04:13 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

GOOD JUMPER by HADLEY,KB(in the paint) 04:01 27-31 H 4
03:40 TURNOVER  by BRASKO,ALYSSA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40
03:40 SUB OUT by BRANCH,JAREAH
03:40 SUB IN by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
03:29 FOUL  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

TURNOVER  by HADLEY,KB 03:26
03:13 MISS LAYUP by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ELLISON,ANABEL 03:13
-- REBOUND OFF by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

03:13 MISS JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHULER,BREEJE --
TURNOVER  by ELLISON,ANABEL 03:13

03:13 STEAL  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
02:44 TURNOVER  by TURPENING,KAILEY

STEAL  by ELLISON,ANABEL 02:44



MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,KB(in the paint) 02:39
02:39 BLOCK  by BRASKO,ALYSSA

REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,KB --
GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,KB(in the paint) 02:34 29-31 H 2

02:15 29-34 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TURPENING,KAILEY
-- ASSIST  by LENGEMANN,MARY

MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,ANABEL(in the paint) 01:37
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ANAYA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:37

01:37 SUB OUT by LENGEMANN,MARY
01:37 SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY
01:37 SUB IN by BRANCH,JAREAH
01:37 SUB IN by SATCHELL,LAURIE

SUB OUT by ELLISON,ANABEL 01:37
SUB OUT by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 01:37
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANAYA 01:37
SUB IN by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 01:37
SUB IN by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 01:37
SUB IN by ALLEN,NATALIE 01:37

01:17 29-36 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
MISS JUMPER by SCHULER,BREEJE(in the paint) 00:59
REBOUND OFF by SCHULER,BREEJE --
MISS TIPIN by SCHULER,BREEJE(in the paint) 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
00:34 29-38 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BRANCH,JAREAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
00:34 MISS LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ALLEN,NATALIE 00:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:08 FOUL  by BRASKO,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by BRANCH,JAREAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Embry-Riddle (FL)
10:00 SUB OUT by BRASKO,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
10:00 SUB IN by LENGEMANN,MARY
10:00 SUB IN by TURPENING,KAILEY

SUB OUT by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 10:00
SUB OUT by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,NATALIE 10:00
SUB IN by ELLISON,ANABEL 10:00
SUB IN by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by SMITH,ANAYA 10:00
TURNOVER  by SMITH,ANAYA 09:45

09:27 29-40 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SCHULER,BREEJE(in the paint) 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
08:57 MISS LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHULER,BREEJE --
MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,ANABEL(in the paint) 08:48

08:48 BLOCK  by BRANCH,JAREAH
-- REBOUND DEF by TURPENING,KAILEY

08:41 TURNOVER  by TURPENING,KAILEY
STEAL  by HADLEY,KB 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,ANABEL(in the paint) 08:26 31-40 H 9

08:17 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SCHULER,BREEJE 08:02

07:53 31-45 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by TURPENING,KAILEY



TURNOVER  by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 07:36
07:28 MISS LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHULER,BREEJE --
MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,KB 07:19
REBOUND OFF by WALLHOFF,MADDIE --

07:12 FOUL  by BRANCH,JAREAH
MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,KB(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANCH,JAREAH
06:42 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by TURPENING,KAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SATCHELL,LAURIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:33
GOOD 3PTR by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 06:13 34-47 H 13

05:56 MISS JUMPER by BRANCH,JAREAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 05:56

-- REBOUND OFF by BRANCH,JAREAH
05:50 TURNOVER  by BRANCH,JAREAH

STEAL  by HADLEY,KB 05:50
05:50 FOUL  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:35
05:35 SUB OUT by SATCHELL,LAURIE
05:35 SUB IN by BRASKO,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 05:35
SUB IN by ALLEN,NATALIE 05:35

05:23 34-49 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRANCH,JAREAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ELLISON,ANABEL 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
04:47 MISS JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,KB --
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,NATALIE 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by LENGEMANN,MARY
04:16 34-51 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

-- ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY
04:08 SUB OUT by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
04:08 SUB IN by NEGREIROS,BIANCA

MISS JUMPER by SCHULER,BREEJE(in the paint) 03:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BRANCH,JAREAH

03:33 MISS JUMPER by LENGEMANN,MARY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRANCH,JAREAH

03:29 34-53 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by BRANCH,JAREAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ANAYA(in the paint) 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by LENGEMANN,MARY
02:42 34-56 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BRASKO,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
MISS 3PTR by SCHULER,BREEJE 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BRASKO,ALYSSA
02:20 34-58 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by BRASKO,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by LENGEMANN,MARY
GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,NATALIE 02:10 37-58 H 21
ASSIST  by ELLISON,ANABEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07
SUB OUT by SCHULER,BREEJE 02:07
SUB IN by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 02:07

02:07 SUB OUT by LENGEMANN,MARY
02:07 SUB IN by SATCHELL,LAURIE
02:07 SUB OUT by BRANCH,JAREAH
02:07 SUB IN by COLLINS,MAYA

SUB OUT by ELLISON,ANABEL 02:07
SUB IN by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 02:07
SUB OUT by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 02:02
SUB IN by ELLISON,ANABEL 02:02

01:57 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,MAYA



STEAL  by ELLISON,ANABEL 01:57
MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,ANABEL(in the paint) 01:52

01:52 BLOCK  by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,MAYA

SUB OUT by ELLISON,ANABEL 01:48
SUB IN by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 01:48
FOUL  by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 01:33

01:33 37-59 H 22 GOOD FT by SATCHELL,LAURIE
01:33 37-60 H 23 GOOD FT by SATCHELL,LAURIE

TURNOVER  by HADLEY,KB 01:17
01:17 SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY
01:17 SUB IN by BRANCH,JAREAH
00:52 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,KB --
MISS 3PTR by HADLEY,KB 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BRASKO,ALYSSA
00:00 MISS JUMPER by BRANCH,JAREAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Palm Beach Atl. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Embry-Riddle (FL)
10:00 SUB OUT by BRASKO,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by LENGEMANN,MARY

SUB OUT by HADLEY,KB 10:00
SUB OUT by WHOODLEY,KHALIA 10:00
SUB OUT by ALLEN,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,ANAYA 10:00
SUB IN by ELLISON,ANABEL 10:00
SUB IN by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 10:00
SUB IN by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by SCHULER,BREEJE 10:00

09:50 MISS JUMPER by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,ANABEL --
TURNOVER  by SCHULER,BREEJE 09:41

09:41 STEAL  by BRANCH,JAREAH
09:37 TURNOVER  by BRANCH,JAREAH

STEAL  by SCHULER,BREEJE 09:37
GOOD LAYUP by TOUALEU,BLANCHE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:32 39-60 H 21
ASSIST  by SCHULER,BREEJE --

09:04 TURNOVER  by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
STEAL  by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 09:04
MISS 3PTR by SCHULER,BREEJE 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRANCH,JAREAH
08:46 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by TOUALEU,BLANCHE --
08:42 SUB OUT by COLLINS,MAYA
08:42 SUB OUT by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
08:42 SUB OUT by SATCHELL,LAURIE
08:42 SUB IN by TURPENING,KAILEY
08:42 SUB IN by BRASKO,ALYSSA
08:42 SUB IN by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

MISS LAYUP by ELLISON,ANABEL(in the paint) 08:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BRASKO,ALYSSA

FOUL  by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 08:07
08:07 39-61 H 22 GOOD FT by LENGEMANN,MARY
08:07 39-62 H 23 GOOD FT by LENGEMANN,MARY

GOOD LAYUP by TOUALEU,BLANCHE(in the paint) 07:54 41-62 H 21
07:54 FOUL  by BRASKO,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 07:54 42-62 H 20



07:31 TURNOVER  by BRANCH,JAREAH
TURNOVER  by SCHULER,BREEJE 07:08

07:08 STEAL  by LENGEMANN,MARY
07:05 42-64 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LENGEMANN,MARY
06:57 FOUL  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
06:43 FOUL  by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
06:43 SUB OUT by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
06:43 SUB IN by NEGREIROS,BIANCA

GOOD FT by ELLISON,ANABEL 06:43 43-64 H 21
GOOD FT by ELLISON,ANABEL 06:43 44-64 H 20

06:30 44-66 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BRANCH,JAREAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEGREIROS,BIANCA

06:12 FOUL  by TURPENING,KAILEY
06:12 SUB OUT by LENGEMANN,MARY
06:12 SUB IN by SATCHELL,LAURIE

GOOD FT by ELLISON,ANABEL 06:12 45-66 H 21
GOOD FT by ELLISON,ANABEL 06:12 46-66 H 20

06:07 46-68 H 22
GOOD LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TURPENING,KAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by ELLISON,ANABEL 05:48 49-68 H 19
ASSIST  by TOUALEU,BLANCHE --

05:19 MISS LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCCALLISTER,MAREN --
MISS JUMPER by WALLHOFF,MADDIE(in the paint) 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BRASKO,ALYSSA
04:53 TURNOVER  by SATCHELL,LAURIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
SUB OUT by MCCALLISTER,MAREN 04:53
SUB IN by ALLEN,NATALIE 04:53
SUB OUT by TOUALEU,BLANCHE 04:53
SUB IN by SMITH,ANAYA 04:53

04:35 FOUL  by SATCHELL,LAURIE
GOOD FT by SCHULER,BREEJE 04:35 50-68 H 18
GOOD FT by SCHULER,BREEJE 04:35 51-68 H 17

04:21 TURNOVER  by SATCHELL,LAURIE
STEAL  by ELLISON,ANABEL 04:21
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ANAYA(in the paint) 04:12 53-68 H 15
ASSIST  by ELLISON,ANABEL --

03:51 53-70 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by TURPENING,KAILEY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by ELLISON,ANABEL 03:29 55-70 H 15

03:08 MISS LAYUP by SATCHELL,LAURIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHULER,BREEJE --
TURNOVER  by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by BRANCH,JAREAH
03:02 SUB OUT by BRASKO,ALYSSA
03:02 SUB IN by LENGEMANN,MARY
03:02 SUB IN by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
02:45 MISS JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ELLISON,ANABEL --
MISS 3PTR by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SATCHELL,LAURIE
FOUL  by ALLEN,NATALIE 02:08

02:08 55-71 H 16 GOOD FT by SHEPLEE,ELIANA
02:08 55-72 H 17 GOOD FT by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:03
MISS LAYUP by SCHULER,BREEJE(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by NEGREIROS,BIANCA
01:24 55-74 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPLEE,ELIANA

MISS 3PTR by WALLHOFF,MADDIE 00:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SATCHELL,LAURIE

00:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



00:49 SUB OUT by LENGEMANN,MARY
00:49 SUB OUT by TURPENING,KAILEY
00:49 SUB OUT by SATCHELL,LAURIE
00:49 SUB IN by POLYCHRONOPOULOU,ILE
00:49 SUB IN by BRASKO,ALYSSA
00:49 SUB IN by COLLINS,MAYA
00:30 55-76 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPLEE,ELIANA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29
GOOD LAYUP by ELLISON,ANABEL(in the paint) 00:19 57-76 H 19


